
SCC Championship Race 

Boy's Varsity 

Oct. 18, 2012 

warm & breezy
Results by C&J 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser 
to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Xavier                   46    2    5    7   15   17   22   37 16:39.30 0:44.15 
  2 Fairfield Prep           64    1   10   11   16   26   29   39 16:47.99 1:04.48 
  3 Amity                    74    4   13   18   19   20   21   24 16:54.87 0:41.64 
  4 Guilford                128    6    8   30   41   43   57   58 17:10.00 1:11.33 
  5 Cheshire                133    9   14   33   35   42   51   68 17:15.21 0:59.79 
  6 Hamden                  138    3   23   31   34   47   61   83 17:16.45 1:24.91 
  7 Hand                    190   32   36   38   40   44   49   60 17:35.59 0:16.79 
  8 Branford                205   12   45   46   50   52   55   65 17:36.11 1:06.20 
  9 North Haven             240   27   28   54   62   69   81   96 17:51.64 1:06.65 
 10 Shelton                 281   25   59   63   64   70   79   86 18:03.45 1:10.18 
 11 Notre Dame              342   53   67   73   74   75   88   95 18:26.97 0:50.91 
 12 Sheehan                 400   48   77   80   93  102  105  107 19:02.01 2:20.31 
 13 Foran                   422   66   85   87   90   94   98  101 19:07.14 1:07.19 
 14 Law                     432   71   76   82   99  104  108  118 19:17.06 1:52.78 
 15 Wilbur Cross            476   56   78  103  119  120  130  131 20:13.41 4:21.28 
 16 Hillhouse               501   72   89  109  115  116  122      20:24.18 2:58.71 
 17 Lyman Hall              509   91   92  100  112  114  121  123 20:12.13 1:52.75 
 18 West Haven              545   84  106  113  117  125  126      21:08.86 3:54.44 
 19 East Haven              569   97  110  111  124  127  128  129 21:41.04 3:51.13 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Xavier 
    2  Mitchell Brown, 12         16:15.57    5:15 
    5  Peter Strom, 12            16:29.26    5:19 
    7  Zachary Williams, 11       16:33.05    5:20 
   15  Sabastion Herrera, 12      16:58.90    5:29 
   17  Matt Pias, 12              16:59.72    5:29 
   22  Dan Hergott, 10            17:08.76    5:32 
   37  Jack Woods, 12             17:35.19    5:40 
Total Time = 83:16.50     Total Places = 46 
 
2. Fairfield Prep 
    1  Chris Alvarado, 11         16:14.92    5:14 
   10  James Mulliken, 11         16:42.55    5:23 
   11  Andy Thane, 10             16:43.95    5:24 
   16  Alec Hilton, 11            16:59.15    5:29 
   26  Scott Ball, 12             17:19.40    5:35 
   29  Raphael Kinney, 11         17:22.55    5:36 
   39  Matthew Scholl, 11         17:37.53    5:41 
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Total Time = 83:59.97     Total Places = 64 
 
3. Amity 
    4  Shae Belinski, 12          16:25.42    5:18 
   13  Brian Dunleavy, 12         16:52.14    5:26 
   18  Anthony Barletta, 12       17:04.26    5:30 
   19  Michael Yuan, 11           17:05.51    5:31 
   20  Connor Dunleavy, 12        17:07.06    5:31 
   21  Brian Moser, 11            17:07.75    5:32 
   24  Aaron Barkin, 11           17:16.58    5:34 
Total Time = 84:34.39     Total Places = 74 
 
4. Guilford 
    6  Tim Kenefick, 11           16:31.68    5:20 
    8  Sal Siciliano, 11          16:33.38    5:20 
   30  Ian Connell, 11            17:22.77    5:36 
   41  Chris Burkle, 12           17:39.20    5:42 
   43  Brian Maguire, 11          17:43.01    5:43 
   57  Matt Mirek, 12             17:57.78    5:48 
   58  Ben Siciliano, 9           17:58.28    5:48 
Total Time = 85:50.04     Total Places = 128 
 
5. Cheshire 
    9  Sagar Nakrani, 12          16:40.50    5:23 
   14  Lucas Marcouiller, 11      16:55.66    5:28 
   33  Mark Fusco, 10             17:27.53    5:38 
   35  Russell Adam, 10           17:32.07    5:39 
   42  Sam Brown, 12              17:40.29    5:42 
   51  Ben Kaplan, 11             17:50.49    5:45 
   68  Brendan Donovan, 12        18:24.68    5:56 
Total Time = 86:16.05     Total Places = 133 
 
6. Hamden 
    3  Ryan Pearl, 12             16:23.45    5:17 
   23  Lee Acosta, 12             17:14.42    5:34 
   31  Theodore Lynn, 12          17:25.25    5:37 
   34  Charles Hammerberg    , 11 17:30.81    5:39 
   47  Dan Tozzi, 10              17:48.36    5:45 
   61  Calum Wright, 10           18:09.64    5:51 
   83  Henry Goering, 11          19:05.00    6:09 
Total Time = 86:22.29     Total Places = 138 
 
7. Hand 
   32  Kevin Clarke  10           17:26.83    5:38 
   36  Jack Lazor, 10             17:32.79    5:40 
   38  Conner Favre, 11           17:36.92    5:41 
   40  Adam Taylor, 10            17:37.83    5:41 
   44  Griffin Pardales  11       17:43.62    5:43 
   49  Zack Gardner, 12           17:49.23    5:45 
   60  Kyle Boling  10            18:08.81    5:51 
Total Time = 87:57.99     Total Places = 190 
 
8. Branford 
   12  Eric Fischer, 12           16:45.73    5:24 
   45  Eric Arsenault, 12         17:46.40    5:44 
   46  Luke Arsenault, 10         17:46.73    5:44 
   50  Alex Muniz, 12             17:49.80    5:45 
   52  Pat Laske, 11              17:51.93    5:46 
   55  Ryan Connell, 10           17:56.31    5:47 
   65  Nathan D'Amico, 10         18:19.87    5:55 
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Total Time = 88:00.59     Total Places = 205 
 
9. North Haven 
   27  Raymond Rich-Fiondella, 12 17:20.45    5:36 
   28  Chris DelVecchio, 12       17:20.71    5:36 
   54  Nicholas Crispi, 11        17:54.97    5:47 
   62  Jesse Morrow, 11           18:15.01    5:53 
   69  John Brennan, 12           18:27.10    5:57 
   81  Marcus Spignesi, 12        19:04.58    6:09 
   96  Ryan Brennan, 9            19:34.03    6:19 
Total Time = 89:18.24     Total Places = 240 
 
10. Shelton 
   25  Jake Martin, 10            17:17.87    5:35 
   59  Chris Buchanon, 10         17:59.05    5:48 
   63  Jacob Mabee, 12            18:15.25    5:53 
   64  Liam Fama, 11              18:17.03    5:54 
   70  Joe Edelstein, 10          18:28.05    5:57 
   79  Seth Shuster, 11           18:52.16    6:05 
   86  Chase Arsenault, 10        19:12.09    6:12 
Total Time = 90:17.25     Total Places = 281 
 
11. Notre Dame 
   53  David Napierkowski, 11     17:52.98    5:46 
   67  Trevonn Cohen, 9           18:22.48    5:56 
   73  Dan Coppollo, 12           18:37.28    6:00 
   74  Alex Hassan, 11            18:38.25    6:01 
   75  Matt Bader, 9              18:43.89    6:03 
   88  Kevin Oxsalida, 10         19:15.86    6:13 
   95  Connor Sauer, 12           19:31.63    6:18 
Total Time = 92:14.88     Total Places = 342 
 
12. Sheehan 
   48  Tommy Laydon, 11           17:48.99    5:45 
   77  Ian Mayne, 9               18:44.87    6:03 
   80  Connor Hourigan, 11        19:00.44    6:08 
   93  Kevin Thompson, 12         19:26.49    6:16 
  102  Anthony Stasulli, 12       20:09.30    6:30 
  105  Jon Partesano, 12          20:30.83    6:37 
  107  Carl Verch, 11             20:54.35    6:45 
Total Time = 95:10.09     Total Places = 400 
 
13. Foran 
   66  Tyler Porcello, 10         18:20.91    5:55 
   85  Liam Oliver, 11            19:10.88    6:11 
   87  Kevin Mastriano, 10        19:14.91    6:13 
   90  Kevin Aiken, 10            19:20.94    6:14 
   94  Mike Dana, 12              19:28.10    6:17 
   98  Steve Cugini, 11           19:42.69    6:22 
  101  Patrick Williams, 12       19:56.76    6:26 
Total Time = 95:35.74     Total Places = 422 
 
14. Law 
   71  Chris Burnham  , 12        18:29.94    5:58 
   76  Jeremy Doucette, 10        18:44.61    6:03 
   82  Erik Knudsen  , 12         19:04.80    6:09 
   99  Nolan Rourke  , 12         19:43.27    6:22 
  104  Mike DeLorio  10           20:22.72    6:34 
  108  Eric Kogan  , 11           20:56.09    6:45 
  118  Jake Markham  , 12         21:51.76    7:03 
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Total Time = 96:25.34     Total Places = 432 
 
15. Wilbur Cross 
   56  Sung-In Johnson, 12        17:56.97    5:47 
   78  Emanuel Ruiz, 11           18:45.77    6:03 
  103  Kevin Rivas, 11            20:11.12    6:31 
  119  Kamren Vazquez, 11         21:54.94    7:04 
  120  Ryan McClean, 10           22:18.25    7:12 
  130  Ismael Pabon, 11           26:02.21    8:24 
  131  Elijah Hampton, 10         26:28.94    8:33 
Total Time = 101:07.05     Total Places = 476 
 
16. Hillhouse 
   72  Rodney Arnold, 10          18:35.49    6:00 
   89  Xavier Mullins, 10         19:19.57    6:14 
  109  Chris  vaught, 10          20:58.78    6:46 
  115  Brendon Stewartson, 9      21:32.87    6:57 
  116  Hughdane Williams, 12      21:34.20    6:57 
  122  Davonshi Short, 10         22:43.25    7:20 
Total Time = 102:00.91     Total Places = 501 
 
17. Lyman Hall 
   91  Steve Munzi, 12            19:22.98    6:15 
   92  Zach Taylor, 9             19:24.00    6:15 
  100  Jon Gill, 9                19:44.90    6:22 
  112  Paul Nigro, 11             21:13.06    6:51 
  114  Robbie Driscoll, 9         21:15.73    6:52 
  121  Nick Juliano, 10           22:30.27    7:16 
  123  Justin Carrubba, 9         22:49.38    7:22 
Total Time = 101:00.67     Total Places = 509 
 
18. West Haven 
   84  Louis Lubin, 12            19:09.03    6:11 
  106  Michael Bibens, 12         20:41.45    6:40 
  113  Drexl Maurice, 11          21:15.50    6:51 
  117  Coleman Walsh, 11          21:34.88    6:58 
  125  Marcus Garcia, 12          23:03.47    7:26 
  126  Quinton Morrison, 11       23:23.33    7:33 
Total Time = 105:44.33     Total Places = 545 
 
19. East Haven 
   97  Brady Reynolds, 11         19:37.96    6:20 
  110  Christian Thomas, 11       21:06.99    6:49 
  111  Robert Proto, 9            21:11.33    6:50 
  124  Conor Reynolds, 9          22:59.84    7:25 
  127  Marc Cacioppo, 12          23:29.09    7:35 
  128  Joe Franchi, 11            23:40.03    7:38 
  129  Connor Thornberg, 12       23:41.82    7:39 
Total Time = 108:25.21     Total Places = 569 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top
 
    1     1  Chris Alvarado, 11         16:14.92    5:14  Fairfield Prep        
    2     2  Mitchell Brown, 12         16:15.57    5:15  Xavier                
    3     3  Ryan Pearl, 12             16:23.45    5:17  Hamden                
    4     4  Shae Belinski, 12          16:25.42    5:18  Amity                 
    5     5  Peter Strom, 12            16:29.26    5:19  Xavier                
    6     6  Tim Kenefick, 11           16:31.68    5:20  Guilford              
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    7     7  Zachary Williams, 11       16:33.05    5:20  Xavier                
    8     8  Sal Siciliano, 11          16:33.38    5:20  Guilford              
    9     9  Sagar Nakrani, 12          16:40.50    5:23  Cheshire              
   10    10  James Mulliken, 11         16:42.55    5:23  Fairfield Prep        
   11    11  Andy Thane, 10             16:43.95    5:24  Fairfield Prep        
   12    12  Eric Fischer, 12           16:45.73    5:24  Branford              
   13    13  Brian Dunleavy, 12         16:52.14    5:26  Amity                 
   14    14  Lucas Marcouiller, 11      16:55.66    5:28  Cheshire              
   15    15  Sabastion Herrera, 12      16:58.90    5:29  Xavier                
   16    16  Alec Hilton, 11            16:59.15    5:29  Fairfield Prep        
   17    17  Matt Pias, 12              16:59.72    5:29  Xavier                
   18    18  Anthony Barletta, 12       17:04.26    5:30  Amity                 
   19    19  Michael Yuan, 11           17:05.51    5:31  Amity                 
   20    20  Connor Dunleavy, 12        17:07.06    5:31  Amity                 
   21    21  Brian Moser, 11            17:07.75    5:32  Amity                 
   22    22  Dan Hergott, 10            17:08.76    5:32  Xavier                
   23    23  Lee Acosta, 12             17:14.42    5:34  Hamden                
   24    24  Aaron Barkin, 11           17:16.58    5:34  Amity                 
   25    25  Jake Martin, 10            17:17.87    5:35  Shelton               
   26    26  Scott Ball, 12             17:19.40    5:35  Fairfield Prep        
   27    27  Raymond Rich-Fiondella, 12 17:20.45    5:36  North Haven           
   28    28  Chris DelVecchio, 12       17:20.71    5:36  North Haven           
   29    29  Raphael Kinney, 11         17:22.55    5:36  Fairfield Prep        
   30    30  Ian Connell, 11            17:22.77    5:36  Guilford              
   31    31  Theodore Lynn, 12          17:25.25    5:37  Hamden                
   32    32  Kevin Clarke  10           17:26.83    5:38  Hand                  
   33    33  Mark Fusco, 10             17:27.53    5:38  Cheshire              
   34    34  Charles Hammerberg    , 11 17:30.81    5:39  Hamden                
   35    35  Russell Adam, 10           17:32.07    5:39  Cheshire              
   36    36  Jack Lazor, 10             17:32.79    5:40  Hand                  
   37    37  Jack Woods, 12             17:35.19    5:40  Xavier                
   38    38  Conner Favre, 11           17:36.92    5:41  Hand                  
   39    39  Matthew Scholl, 11         17:37.53    5:41  Fairfield Prep        
   40    40  Adam Taylor, 10            17:37.83    5:41  Hand                  
   41    41  Chris Burkle, 12           17:39.20    5:42  Guilford              
   42    42  Sam Brown, 12              17:40.29    5:42  Cheshire              
   43    43  Brian Maguire, 11          17:43.01    5:43  Guilford              
   44    44  Griffin Pardales  11       17:43.62    5:43  Hand                  
   45    45  Eric Arsenault, 12         17:46.40    5:44  Branford              
   46    46  Luke Arsenault, 10         17:46.73    5:44  Branford              
   47    47  Dan Tozzi, 10              17:48.36    5:45  Hamden                
   48    48  Tommy Laydon, 11           17:48.99    5:45  Sheehan               
   49    49  Zack Gardner, 12           17:49.23    5:45  Hand                  
   50    50  Alex Muniz, 12             17:49.80    5:45  Branford              
   51    51  Ben Kaplan, 11             17:50.49    5:45  Cheshire              
   52    52  Pat Laske, 11              17:51.93    5:46  Branford              
   53    53  David Napierkowski, 11     17:52.98    5:46  Notre Dame            
   54    54  Nicholas Crispi, 11        17:54.97    5:47  North Haven           
   55    55  Ryan Connell, 10           17:56.31    5:47  Branford              
   56    56  Sung-In Johnson, 12        17:56.97    5:47  Wilbur Cross          
   57    57  Matt Mirek, 12             17:57.78    5:48  Guilford              
   58    58  Ben Siciliano, 9           17:58.28    5:48  Guilford              
   59    59  Chris Buchanon, 10         17:59.05    5:48  Shelton               
   60    60  Kyle Boling  10            18:08.81    5:51  Hand                  
   61    61  Calum Wright, 10           18:09.64    5:51  Hamden                
   62    62  Jesse Morrow, 11           18:15.01    5:53  North Haven           
   63    63  Jacob Mabee, 12            18:15.25    5:53  Shelton               
   64    64  Liam Fama, 11              18:17.03    5:54  Shelton               
   65    65  Nathan D'Amico, 10         18:19.87    5:55  Branford              
   66    66  Tyler Porcello, 10         18:20.91    5:55  Foran                 
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   67    67  Trevonn Cohen, 9           18:22.48    5:56  Notre Dame            
   68    68  Brendan Donovan, 12        18:24.68    5:56  Cheshire              
   69    69  John Brennan, 12           18:27.10    5:57  North Haven           
   70    70  Joe Edelstein, 10          18:28.05    5:57  Shelton               
   71    71  Chris Burnham  , 12        18:29.94    5:58  Law                   

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

   72    72  Rodney Arnold, 10          18:35.49    6:00  Hillhouse             
   73    73  Dan Coppollo, 12           18:37.28    6:00  Notre Dame            
   74    74  Alex Hassan, 11            18:38.25    6:01  Notre Dame            
   75    75  Matt Bader, 9              18:43.89    6:03  Notre Dame            
   76    76  Jeremy Doucette, 10        18:44.61    6:03  Law                   
   77    77  Ian Mayne, 9               18:44.87    6:03  Sheehan               
   78    78  Emanuel Ruiz, 11           18:45.77    6:03  Wilbur Cross          
   79    79  Seth Shuster, 11           18:52.16    6:05  Shelton               
   80    80  Connor Hourigan, 11        19:00.44    6:08  Sheehan               
   81    81  Marcus Spignesi, 12        19:04.58    6:09  North Haven           
   82    82  Erik Knudsen  , 12         19:04.80    6:09  Law                   
   83    83  Henry Goering, 11          19:05.00    6:09  Hamden                
   84    84  Louis Lubin, 12            19:09.03    6:11  West Haven            
   85    85  Liam Oliver, 11            19:10.88    6:11  Foran                 
   86    86  Chase Arsenault, 10        19:12.09    6:12  Shelton               
   87    87  Kevin Mastriano, 10        19:14.91    6:13  Foran                 
   88    88  Kevin Oxsalida, 10         19:15.86    6:13  Notre Dame            
   89    89  Xavier Mullins, 10         19:19.57    6:14  Hillhouse             
   90    90  Kevin Aiken, 10            19:20.94    6:14  Foran                 
   91    91  Steve Munzi, 12            19:22.98    6:15  Lyman Hall            
   92    92  Zach Taylor, 9             19:24.00    6:15  Lyman Hall            
   93    93  Kevin Thompson, 12         19:26.49    6:16  Sheehan               
   94    94  Mike Dana, 12              19:28.10    6:17  Foran                 
   95    95  Connor Sauer, 12           19:31.63    6:18  Notre Dame            
   96    96  Ryan Brennan, 9            19:34.03    6:19  North Haven           
   97    97  Brady Reynolds, 11         19:37.96    6:20  East Haven            
   98    98  Steve Cugini, 11           19:42.69    6:22  Foran                 
   99    99  Nolan Rourke  , 12         19:43.27    6:22  Law                   
  100   100  Jon Gill, 9                19:44.90    6:22  Lyman Hall            
  101   101  Patrick Williams, 12       19:56.76    6:26  Foran                 
  102   102  Anthony Stasulli, 12       20:09.30    6:30  Sheehan               
  103   103  Kevin Rivas, 11            20:11.12    6:31  Wilbur Cross          
  104   104  Mike DeLorio  10           20:22.72    6:34  Law                   
  105   105  Jon Partesano, 12          20:30.83    6:37  Sheehan               
  106   106  Michael Bibens, 12         20:41.45    6:40  West Haven            
  107   107  Carl Verch, 11             20:54.35    6:45  Sheehan               
  108   108  Eric Kogan  , 11           20:56.09    6:45  Law                   
  109   109  Chris  vaught, 10          20:58.78    6:46  Hillhouse             
  110   110  Christian Thomas, 11       21:06.99    6:49  East Haven            
  111        Myles Jennings, 12         21:08.09    6:49  Career                
  112   111  Robert Proto, 9            21:11.33    6:50  East Haven            
  113   112  Paul Nigro, 11             21:13.06    6:51  Lyman Hall            
  114   113  Drexl Maurice, 11          21:15.50    6:51  West Haven            
  115   114  Robbie Driscoll, 9         21:15.73    6:52  Lyman Hall            
  116   115  Brendon Stewartson, 9      21:32.87    6:57  Hillhouse             
  117   116  Hughdane Williams, 12      21:34.20    6:57  Hillhouse             
  118   117  Coleman Walsh, 11          21:34.88    6:58  West Haven            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

  119   118  Jake Markham  , 12         21:51.76    7:03  Law                   
  120   119  Kamren Vazquez, 11         21:54.94    7:04  Wilbur Cross          
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  121   120  Ryan McClean, 10           22:18.25    7:12  Wilbur Cross          
  122   121  Nick Juliano, 10           22:30.27    7:16  Lyman Hall            
  123   122  Davonshi Short, 10         22:43.25    7:20  Hillhouse             
  124   123  Justin Carrubba, 9         22:49.38    7:22  Lyman Hall            
  125   124  Conor Reynolds, 9          22:59.84    7:25  East Haven            
  126        Ryan Raymond, 12           23:01.12    7:26  Career                
  127   125  Marcus Garcia, 12          23:03.47    7:26  West Haven            
  128   126  Quinton Morrison, 11       23:23.33    7:33  West Haven            
  129   127  Marc Cacioppo, 12          23:29.09    7:35  East Haven            
  130   128  Joe Franchi, 11            23:40.03    7:38  East Haven            
  131   129  Connor Thornberg, 12       23:41.82    7:39  East Haven            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

  132   130  Ismael Pabon, 11           26:02.21    8:24  Wilbur Cross          
  133   131  Elijah Hampton, 10         26:28.94    8:33  Wilbur Cross          
 

Return to home page.  
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